Doc. No.AMX-OMZ0106-B
PRODUCT NAME
Antibacterial Filter (5μm)
Antibacterial Filter (0.1μm)
Odor Removal Filter
Bacteria Removal Filter
MODEL / Series / Product Number
HF2-BFA

Note6) Refer to chemical data on P.3 for chemical resistance of the bowl.
10
4. How to order
HF2- BFB  30 -   02 -
 (1)  (2)  (3)  (4)  (5)
  Symbol Details
(2)
Body size
30 40
(1) Filter type
BFA Antibacterial Filter (5μm) ● ●
BFB Antibacterial Filter (0.1μm) ● ●
BFC Odor Removal Filter ● ●
BFD Bacteria Removal Filter ● ●
(3) Thread type
Nil Rc ● ●
N NPT ● ●
F G ● ●
(4) Port size
02 1/4 ● ●
03 3/8 ● ●
04 1/2 - ●
(5) Semi-standard
Nil Flow direction: left to right ● ●
R Flow direction: right to left ● ●
11
5. Replacement parts
No. Parts description
Applicable
product
Component number
Body size 30 Body size 40
1 Element
HF2-BFA BFA30P-060S BFA40P-060S
HF2-BFB BFB-EL30 BFB-EL40
HF2-BFC BFC-EL30 BFC-EL40
HF2-BFD BFD-EL30 BFD-EL40
HF2-BFA
(1)
HF2-BFB HF2-BFC HF2-BFD
(1) (1) (1)
12
6. How to replace the element
Warning
Before replacement, make sure that no pressure remains in the equipment.
After replacement, confirm that the product satisfies specific functions and no external leakage occurs
before operating it.
Step 1
Remove the bowl assembly from the product.
While the lock button is held down, rotate the bowl assembly by approx. 30 degrees so that the
mating marks of the body and bowl assembly meet each other. Then remove the bowl assembly by
pulling it downward.
Lock button Bowl assembly
Procedure 1
Rotate 30 degrees
Procedure2
Pull downward
Mating mark of the
bowl assembly
Mating mark of the body
Align the mating marks
HF2-BFA HF2-BFB HF2-BFD HF2-BFC
13
Step 2
Rotate the deflector (HF2-BFA) or the element assembly (HF2-BFB, HF2-BFC, HF2-BFD) 45
degrees while holding the holding parts and remove the element assembly.
Step 3 < In the case of HF2-BFA >
Rotate the buffle in the arrow direction, and remove the element.
Mount the new element to the deflector and rotate the baffle in the arrow direction to mount the new
element to the deflector.
Deflctor Element assembly
HF2-BFA HF2-BFB HF2-BFC HF2-BFD
Element Assembly